meat purpose and also to fix the ideal age of slaughter. 

Materials and Methods
A selection experiment was conducted with the objective 
of developing a meat line of Kuttanad ducks at the Univer-
sity Poultry and Duck Farm, Mannuthy under Kerala Vet-
erinary and Animal Sciences University. One thousand and 
eighty eight (1088) day-old Kuttanad ducklings were pro-
cured from progressive farmers of Kerala. This formed the 
base generation (S0). Based on body weight at eighth week 
of age, top ranking 150 females and 25 males were selected 
through individual selection. These birds were maintained